

WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LIMITED (CIN NO.: L29191PN1960PLC020063)

CORPORATE OFFICE: PLOT NO. 40, SECTOR 44, GURUGRAM (GURGAON) - 122 002 (HARYANA), INDIA. TEL: (91) 124-4591300, FAX: (91) 124-4591301. REGD. OFF.: PLOT NO. A-4 MIDC, RANJANGAON, TAL. SHIRUR, DIST. PUNE 412 220. TEL: (91) 2138-660100, FAX: (91) 2138-232376. Website: www.whirlpoolindia.com, E-mail: info_india@whirlpool.com

Date: 31 March 2020

The Manager Listing
The BSE Ltd.
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager Listing
National Stock Exchange Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In continuation of our intimation dated 23rd March, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange, wherein we had informed that manufacturing operations at all the factories of the Company were suspended till 31 March 2020, we hereby inform that in line with the Government advisory, the manufacturing operation at all factories continue to be suspended till 14th April, 2020 or till further notice.

We shall submit further updates in the matter, if any, in due course.

This is for your kind information and necessary records.

For Whirlpool of India Limited

Sd/-

Roopali Singh

Sr. Director Legal and Company Secretary



WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LIMITED (CIN NO.: L29191PN1960PLC020063)

CORPORATE OFFICE: PLOT NO. 40, SECTOR 44, GURUGRAM (GURGAON) - 122 002 (HARYANA), INDIA. TEL: (91) 124-4591300, FAX: (91) 124-4591301. REGD. OFF.: PLOT NO. A-4 MIDC, RANJANGAON, TAL. SHIRUR, DIST. PUNE 412 220. TEL: (91) 2138-660100, FAX: (91) 2138-232376. Website: www.whirlpoolindia.com, E-mail: info_india@whirlpool.com

Date: 23 March 2020

The Manager Listing
The BSE Ltd.
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager Listing
National Stock Exchange Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In continuation of our intimation dated 22nd March, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange, we hereby inform that in line with the Government advisory, the Company is suspending manufacturing operations at its Puducherry factory with immediate effect until March 31, 2020.

We shall submit further updates in the matter, if any, in due course.

This is for your kind information and necessary records.

For Whirlpool of India Limited

Sd/-

Roopali Singh

Sr. Director Legal and Company Secretary



WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LIMITED (CIN NO.: L29191PN1960PLC020063)

CORPORATE OFFICE: PLOT NO. 40, SECTOR 44, GURUGRAM (GURGAON) - 122 002 (HARYANA), INDIA. TEL: (91) 124-4591300, FAX: (91) 124-4591301. REGD. OFF: : PLOT NO. A-4 MIDC, RANJANGAON, TAL. SHIRUR, DIST. PUNE 412 220. TEL: (91) 2138-660100, FAX: (91) 2138-232376. Website: www.whirlpoolindia.com, E-mail: info_india@whirlpool.com

Date: 22 March 2020

The Manager Listing
The BSE Ltd.
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager Listing
National Stock Exchange Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In view of the escalating COVID-19 situation and in compliance with Government Directions, Whirlpool of India Ltd has decided to suspend manufacturing operations at its Faridabad and Pune manufacturing facilities with immediate effect until March 31, 2020.

Employees at all the other locations will continue to work from home, except for people whose physical presence is necessary for essential services.

We shall submit further updates in the matter, if any, in due course.

This is for your kind information and necessary records.

For Whirlpool of India Limited

Sd/-

Roopali Singh Sr. Director Legal and Company Secretary